Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles Media Relations 111 N. Hill St., Room 107, Los Angeles, CA 90012

## PUBLIC NOTICE



Media Relations publicinfo@lacourt.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 10, 2023

## EASTLAKE JUVENILE COURTHOUSE IS CLOSED TODAY DUE TO POWER OUTAGE

The Eastlake Juvenile Courthouse, 1601 Eastlake Ave., Los Angeles, is closed today due to a power outage.

All cases set to be heard today at the Eastlake Juvenile Courthouse will be transferred to the East Los Angeles Courthouse, 4848 E. Civic Center Way, East Los Angeles.

###